BSCP31 Registration of Trading Units Version 11.0
Balancing and Settlement Code Page 1 of 33 23 February 201223 February 2012
© ELEXON Limited 2012
Balancing and Settlement Code
BSC PROCEDURE
Registration of Trading Units
BSCP31
Version 11.0

2 Acronyms and Definitions 8
2.1 List of Acronyms 8
2.2 Definitions 8
3 Interface and Timetable Information 9
3.1 Registration of Trading Unit (Class 1, 2, 3, 5 or 6 Application) 9
3.2 Registration of Trading Unit (Class 4 Application) 12
3.3 De-Register Trading Unit 1514
3.4 Election of Base or Sole Trading Unit for Embedded Exempt Export BM Units 1716
4 Appendices 1918
4.1 Trading Unit Registration Information Requirements 1918
4.2 Illustrative Diagrammatic Representations of Classes of Trading Unit 2019
4.2.1 Power Station with Optional Demand Fed from within the Power Station System 2221
4.2.2 Power Station and Demand Connected by Dedicated Assets 2322
4.2.3 Power Station and Demand Connected by Contiguous Assets 2322
4.2.4 Interconnectors 2423
4.3 BSCP31/4.3 Registration of Trading Unit Application Form 2625
4.4 BSCP31/4.4 Registration of Trading Unit Class 4 Application Form 2827
4.5 BSCP31/4.5 Registration of Trading Unit Details Form 2928
4.6 BSCP31/4.6 De-Register Trading Unit 3029
4.7 BSCP31/4.7 This form is no longer used 3130
4.8 BSCP31/4.8 Amendments to Sole and Base Trading Unit Allocation for Embedded Exempt Export
BM Units 3231
4.9 BSCP31/4.9 Notification of Trading Unit approval 3332
BSCP31 Registration of Trading Units Version 11.0
Balancing and Settlement Code Page 5 of 33 23 February 201223 February 2012
© ELEXON Limited 2012
1 Introduction